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A001786725 ABRITA  MUNSHI Female No  1  1 1 SC  13  382.00  6365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001779405 SAYAN  GHORAI Male No  2 2 UR  1  378.75  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002422811 GOURAB  SARKAR Male No  3  2 3 SC  11  374.25  6626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001187848 DEBARPIT  SARKAR Male No  4 4 UR  1  370.50  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000973429 ABHRANIL  CHATTERJEE Male No  5 5 UR  16  369.50  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001799323 ARYA  SAHA Male No  6 6 UR  18  369.25  6656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221394 ADITYA  MISHRA Male No  7 7 UR  15  368.75  6210.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739567 BITHIKA  MANDAL Female No  8 8 UR  6  366.25  6583.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002135321 ANKIT KUMAR SAH Male No  9 9 UR  7  363.00  6441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000371976 NANDAN  GAYEN Male No  10 10 UR  8  359.25  6701.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001646063 ARYA BIKRAM MANDAL Male No  11 11 UR  7  358.75  6940.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794275 SWARAJ KUMAR TIKADER Male No  12  3 12 SC  14  358.75  6888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693657 SAYAN  GARAI Male No  13 13 UR  1  358.75  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854946 SUBHRA  CHAKRABORTI Male No  14 14 UR  6  356.25  6572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002214230 DHANANJOY  MANDAL Male No  15 15 UR  9  355.50  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001501412 VEDANTA  SARKAR Male No  16 16 UR  10  352.75  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432223 SRINJAY  BASU Male No  17 17 UR  14  352.75  6349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001969066 PRITAM  PAUL Male No  18  1 18 OBC-B  24  352.00  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375892 RAUNAK  DAS Male No  19 19 UR  10  351.25  6886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333901 SAMRIDDHA  DEY Male No  20 20 UR  10  351.00  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000120524 MIMI  MONDAL Female No  21 21 UR  13  350.75  6456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341506 JAHED AHAMED MANDAL Male No  22 22 UR  6  348.50  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000146281 KRISH  SHAW Male No  23 23 UR  4  348.00  6694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333367 DEBASISH  BERA Male No  24 24 UR  10  347.75  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002390202 MAHARSHI  BASU Male No  25 25 UR  5  347.50  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001707919 SAPTARSHI  RAY Male No  26 26 UR  7  347.25  6253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703819 SUBHADEEP  PAUL Male No  27 27 UR  17  347.00  6487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000991894 ARKA  SARDAR Male No  28  4 28 SC  7  346.25  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002215478 SATYAM KUMAR JHA Male No  29  1 29 EWS  8  346.00  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856609 BIDYUT  MANDAL Male No  30 30 UR  12  346.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001873541 CHANDREYEE  SEN Female No  31 31 UR  10  344.50  6666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001909396 ADITYA  CHATTERJEE Male No  32 32 UR  6  344.50  6264.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001541945 OYIENDRILA  SARKAR Female No  33 33 UR  14  343.75  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000551199 ARIJIT  LASKAR Male No  34 34 UR  25  342.75  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304187 AMIT  PRADHAN Male No  35 35 UR  8  342.50  6919.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312737 SK ASLAM ALI Male No  36 36 UR  7  342.00  6247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000783201 RITAM  PRAMANIK Male No  37  2 37 OBC-B  7  340.75  6973.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002306164 JARDISH  HOSSAIN Male No  38 38 UR  17  340.75  6597.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000197182 ARCHISMAN  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  39 39 UR  9  340.75  6358.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227415 ABHIJIT  SARKAR Male No  40  5 40 SC  10  340.25  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048540 SREEJITA  DAS Female No  41  6 41 SC  7  340.25  6633.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227421 ANSUMAN  ROY Male No  42  7 42 SC  10  339.00  7097.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002293136 AYUSH  SHAW Male No  43 43 UR  16  338.25  6336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000067669 ROUNAK  MAHAPATRA Male No  44 44 UR  11  337.75  6817.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001132705 SAMIRAN  MANDAL Male No  45 45 UR  9  337.50  6496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001176060 AGNIPRAVO  ROY Male No  46 46 UR  10  336.75  7186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210377 ISHAN  PAL Male No  47 47 UR  7  335.50  6583.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000107115 ASHISH  CHAURASIA Male No  48 48 UR  5  335.25  7938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247056 NISHA  DEY Female No  49 49 UR  1  334.75  6749.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000404714 SHREYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  50 50 UR  8  334.75  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945511 JITEN  MANDAL Male No  51 51 UR  12  333.75  6720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001647409 ANKITA  MAHANTY Female No  52 52 UR  13  333.50  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879345 PRITAM  BHUNIA Male No  53 53 UR  6  332.75  6613.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001647834 SUBHODEEP  

BHATTACHARJEE

Male No  54 54 UR  2  332.50  6781.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001229433 SOUMYARAJ  DEY Male No  55 55 UR  7  332.50  6323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002082166 SIDDHARTH  RAI Male No  56 56 UR  8  331.75  6876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001001233 SUVAJIT  CHOWDHURY Male No  57 57 UR  1  331.00  7085.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198873 APURBA  SANTRA Male No  58 58 UR  5  330.25  7070.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000293757 SOUMALYA  DAS Male No  59  8 59 SC  6  330.00  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001979310 TANIKA  RAY Female No  60 60 UR  8  329.50  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000649720 TUHIN  DUTTA Male No  61 61 UR  16  328.75  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824733 PROJUKTA  PAL Female No  62  3 62 OBC-B  16  328.25  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000140289 PARTHA  KHANRA Male No  63  9 63 SC  17  326.25  7215.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002025425 SAMPREETI  DASH Female No  64 64 UR  25  326.25  6348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002347354 GOPAL  SHAW Male No  65 65 UR  7  325.75  7455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974623 SOURASHMI  BANERJEE Female No  66 66 UR  22  325.75  6515.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001833271 AMANDIP  BERA Male No  67 67 UR  16  323.75  7013.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001796598 UTTAL  SAHA Male No  68 68 UR  9  323.25  6643.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000430108 DIP  PRADHAN Male No  69  10 69 SC  6  322.75  6840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196764 SUMAN  SEN Male No  70 70 UR  5  322.75  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001975258 RUPAK  SHAW Male No  71 71 UR  17  322.25  7081.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221583 SNEHA  MISHRA Female No  72 72 UR  18  321.25  7027.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002178169 UTTARANSHA  ACHARYA Male No  73 73 UR  8  321.00  6718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000268016 CHIRANTAN  BISWAS Male No  74  11 74 SC  1  319.50  8189.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001623981 SAYEEM  AHMED Male No  75  1 75 OBC-A  3  317.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001302295 SHUBHAM  HALDER Male No  76 76 UR  14  317.00  6239.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001863306 MISHTY  GUPTA Female No  77 77 UR  10  316.75  6778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001261709 SHAKIL PARVEZ MOLLA Male No  78  2 78 OBC-A  6  314.75  6762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001706140 AGNID  SWARNAKAR Male No  79 79 UR  2  314.50  6766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788251 SUBHAJIT  MOULICK Male No  80 80 UR  10  313.75  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352943 SOHAM  DAS Male No  81 81 UR  2  313.00  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000785739 YUDHAJIT  LALA Male No  82 82 UR  10  312.50  6280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000450248 MD ABUL SAHIL Male No  83  3 83 OBC-A  15  312.25  7516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002027404 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  84 84 UR  12  310.25  7123.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587752 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  85 85 UR  7  310.00  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167153 PIYUSH  MONDAL Male No  86 86 UR  15  310.00  6370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345677 MONGALDEEP  NASKAR Male No  87  12 87 SC  2  309.75  8128.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000409320 ANUSHREE  BARUI Female No  88  13 88 SC  18  309.50  6482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693920 SAMRAT  MAJUMDER Male No  89 89 UR  7  309.00  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159646 WRITABRATA  GHOSH Male No  90  4 90 OBC-B  6  308.25  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001897792 SOUMYAJYOTI  ACHARYYA Male No  91 91 UR  7  308.25  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001623591 SAHIL  SABA Male No  92 92 UR  13  308.00  7869.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081166 FARHAN  SHAKIL Male No  93  4 93 OBC-A  3  307.50  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001931485 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  94  5 94 OBC-A  5  306.75  7432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000320345 DWIP  ROY Male No  95  14 95 SC  11  306.75  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375602 AVINABA  BASAK Male No  96 96 UR  1  306.50  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000816230 SAYANDEEP  ASH Male No  97 97 UR  8  306.25  6773.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001707404 ANTARA  MAJHI Female No  98 98 UR  12  305.00  7046.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044296 SAHORIYAR  KABIR Male No  99 99 UR  12  305.00  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002237554 SOUMENDRA  PANDIT Male No  100 100 UR  5  305.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964497 CHANDAN  KANU Male No  101 101 UR  7  304.75  6851.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002425854 AISHIK  GHOSH Male No  102 102 UR  20  304.75  6487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000300742 RUPAM KUMAR DUTTA Male No  103 103 UR  8  303.75  6928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373036 ARKAPROVO  GHOSH Male No  104 104 UR  7  303.75  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437151 MANTHAN  HALDER Male No  105  15 105 SC  21  303.50  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001227757 BISHWAJIT  RAJAK Male No  106  16 106 SC  16  303.25  7097.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841024 SHUVAM  AGARWAL Male No  107 107 UR  12  303.00  7046.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001960833 AVIJIT  MONDAL Male No  108  17 108 SC  12  302.50  6568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000325965 AAYELEE  MOHANTY Female No  109 109 UR  5  302.00  6248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001889418 SAYAN  DUTTA Male No  110 110 UR  12  300.75  6877.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826301 ANIMESH  SIKDER Male No  111  18 111 SC  16  300.25  7165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452367 TAMOGHNA  BERA Male No  112 112 UR  23  299.25  7011.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000967187 ARYA  BANERJEE Male No  113 113 UR  24  299.00  6909.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967995 PRONIT  KHAN Male No  114  5 114 OBC-B  5  298.50  7552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001878006 ARIKTA  DUTTA Male No  115 115 UR  1  298.25  6719.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001332660 RITESH TIPPANA RAO Male No  116  19 116 SC  8  298.00  6494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002039273 SYED MOHAMMED 

RAYHAN

Male No  117 117 UR  8  297.25  7654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075712 ONKAR KUMAR GHOSH Male No  118 118 UR  22  296.75  6776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001813028 NEHA  SHEE Female No  119 119 UR  6  296.00  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753606 SUSOVAN  NASKAR Male No  120  20 120 SC  14  295.50  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000812095 MD YASIR HAMEED Male No  121 121 UR  6  295.25  6232.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001996944 ANUSHKA  MUKHERJEE Female No  122 122 UR  14  294.25  6931.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001738484 MRIGANKA  SAHA Male No  123 123 UR  16  294.25  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626841 AHIR  CHAKRABORTY Male No  124 124 UR  12  294.25  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001599157 SUBHAJIT  DHAR Male No  125 125 UR  8  293.50  6229.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131693 SOUMOJIT  PAUL Male No  126  6 126 OBC-B  1  293.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000438466 RIBHU  TUNGA Male No  127  7 127 OBC-B  15  291.25  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000154817 ROHIT KUMAR SINGH Male No  128 128 UR  7  290.25  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001796797 VIRTI  KOTHARI Female No  129 129 UR  24  290.25  6559.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116826 MOULI  MONDAL Female No  130 130 UR  4  289.50  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084406 SAHID  ALI Male No  131 131 UR  3  289.00  6975.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002144958 SWARNAB  MONDAL Male No  132 132 UR  9  289.00  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442711 SAIKAT  MONDAL Male No  133  21 133 SC  7  288.25  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001789822 SAAKET KUMAR GUPTA Male No  134 134 UR  6  287.00  6808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000497853 AMLAN DEB ROY Male No  135 135 UR  6  285.75  6807.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001946227 ABDUS SAJID AKUNJEE Male No  136 136 UR  3  285.50  7058.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507774 SUBHO  MONDAL Male No  137 137 UR  3  285.50  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002280677 ISHAN  JAISWAL Male No  138 138 UR  2  284.75  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000203490 ADRIJA  DATTA Female No  139 139 UR  8  284.75  6470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434884 JAHIRUL  ABEDIN Male No  140 140 UR  10  284.25  7958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037214 SHREYAN  DAS Male No  141 141 UR  11  283.75  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001918851 ASHMITA  SARKAR Female No  142 142 UR  8  283.00  7004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164264 HRITUJA  ROY Female No  143  22 143 SC  25  282.50  6850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001645854 ANANDA  BHATTACHARJEE Male No  144 144 UR  4  281.50  6571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001580944 VINITA  BAID Female No  145 145 UR  7  281.00  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001137687 SUBHADIP  SARKAR Male No  146  23 146 SC  6  279.50  7477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000519194 DEBJIT  DEY Male No  147 147 UR  16  279.25  6747.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650610 ANWESHA  DUTTA 

CHOUDHURY

Female No  148 148 UR  9  279.25  6383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000136893 SIBHAM KUMAR DAS Male No  149  24 149 SC  1  279.00  6183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001903121 MD  MUJAMMIL Male No  150 150 UR  10  278.50  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001760091 RITAM  GAYEN Male No  151  25 151 SC  11  277.75  7105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002099477 SRIJANI  GOSWAMI Female No  152 152 UR  9  277.25  6322.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988444 RAJDEEP  BHATTACHARYA Male No  153 153 UR  7  276.50  7353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002123878 DEEP KUMAR PAL Male No  154  8 154 OBC-B  11  276.50  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592363 ARNESH  HALDER Male No  155  26 155 SC  5  276.25  6909.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000730455 TITAS  DAS Male No  156  9 156 OBC-B  8  275.00  6559.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400366 SOUMYAJIT  ROY Male No  157  27 157 SC  22  275.00  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002318653 DEVESH KUMAR GUPTA Male No  158 158 UR  4  274.50  6474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002360537 AKASH  BASAK Male No  159 159 UR  2  273.25  7251.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000304584 SHUBHADIP  SARKAR Male No  160  10 160 OBC-B  22  273.00  6688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002080839 NITISH  BARMAN Male No  161 161 UR  8  272.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986807 SAHID  AHMED Male No  162  6 162 OBC-A  2  270.75  7033.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985284 MAGHFERA  SABNAM Female No  163 163 UR  9  269.25  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000337159 SUSMITA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  164 164 UR  17  268.25  6996.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216453 SOUMILI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  165 165 UR  9  267.25  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001915235 SANKHAYAN  BISWAS Male No  166 166 UR  6  266.25  6682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000004031 ARNOB  SARKAR Male No  167  11 167 OBC-B  14  266.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373008 SPANDITA  SAMAJDER Female No  168  2 168 EWS  6  265.75  7020.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002006149 SWAGATA  JHA Female No  169 169 UR  10  265.25  6610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002192649 ARGHYA  JANA Male No  170  3 170 EWS  8  265.00  6585.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705514 ANIKET  SHARMA Male No  171 171 UR  2  264.50  6621.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002226228 RUHUL  MALLIK Male No  172 172 UR  7  263.75  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001709284 ANKITA  SUR Female No  173 173 UR  20  261.75  7368.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372800 SOURAV  MITRA Male No  174 174 UR  7  261.00  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002147360 ANURAG  PRADHAN Male No  175 175 UR  12  260.75  6739.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002105601 SUMAN  KHAN Male No  176 176 UR  18  260.00  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386654 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV Male No  177  7 177 OBC-A  4  259.25  6944.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145376 PRIYANGSI  ROY Female No  178 178 UR  22  257.25  6461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002067079 SAMPRITI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  179 179 UR  18  256.50  6398.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043204 APURBA  ROY Male No  180 180 UR  2  256.25  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000350017 ARITRA  DAS Male No  181 181 UR  4  255.75  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002059506 GOLAM NABI AZAD Male No  182  8 182 OBC-A  11  255.25  7063.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001656265 MOUMITA  DEY Female No  183 183 UR  4  255.25  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002385316 SWARNAVO  PAUL Male No  184 184 UR  2  254.75  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001175929 DIVYANSHU  SINGH Male No  185 185 UR  4  254.25  6282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000918338 TUSHAR KANTI DAS Male No  186 186 UR  18  253.50  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001577010 MAUBONI  MAJHI Female No  187  28 187 SC  18  252.75  6883.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001696206 GOLAM  RABBANI Male No  188  9 188 OBC-A  6  252.00  7573.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001915464 ANKITA  CHATTERJEE Female No  189 189 UR  21  251.75  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002235311 TANISHQ  GUPTA Male No  190 190 UR  6  251.00  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001911105 ANITA KUMARI RAM Female No  191  29 191 SC  6  250.75  7132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000807371 RITOJA  MONDAL Female No  192  30 192 SC  11  249.75  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116092 BIKRAM  PRODHAN Male No  193 193 UR  7  249.75  7356.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331814 AHANA  MITRA Female No  194 194 UR  11  248.75  6782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001550839 ANKUR  SHAW Male No  195 195 UR  3  248.25  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Physics)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000514064 AYUSH KUMAR SINGH Male No  196 196 UR  16  242.00  6738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001772460 SOUPTIK  DATTA Male No  197 197 UR  25  241.25  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001394971 MEHEDI  HASAN Male No  198  10 198 OBC-A  23  240.50  7021.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002179643 PREMANANDA  GHORAI Male No  199  31 199 SC  14  240.50  6954.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001877410 NAMAN  SONI Male No  200 200 UR  17  240.25  7929.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991894 ASIF  ALI Male No  201 201 UR  14  239.00  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001746560 PAHAL  TUDU Male No  202  1 202 ST  3  238.75  7630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001995677 SOUVIK  PAL Male No  203 203 UR  2  235.75  8072.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380458 SOURANSHU  BISWAS Male No  204 204 UR  17  235.75  7346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356600 DEBADITYA  CHOWDHURY Male No  205 205 UR  24  235.75  6289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354855 CHAND MANI KHATUN Female No  206  11 206 OBC-A  10  235.25  6905.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091630 INDRANATH  SINHA Male No  207 207 UR  6  235.25  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000284975 PANKAJ  DEY Male No  208 208 UR  9  234.25  7312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001940041 SUJAL  PRASAD Male No  209  32 209 SC  9  234.25  6928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000015928 SAMYAK ROY CHOUDHURY Male No  210 210 UR  15  234.00  6569.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Physics)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000291639 MD  FARHAN Male No  211 211 UR  9  232.50  6758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001979667 NILADRI  BISWAS Male No  212 212 UR  13  230.75  7091.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001842316 PRIYANGSHU  MONDAL Male No  213  33 213 SC  5  229.75  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490978 MD  ABUZAR Male No  214 214 UR  6  228.75  6857.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389673 RIDDHIMAN  BISWAS Male No  215  34 215 SC  10  225.75  6418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001992917 TOSIKUL  ISLAM Male No  216 216 UR  21  225.00  7547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866156 KUNDAN  SHAW Male No  217 217 UR  16  224.75  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002024031 AVIRUP  DAS Male No  218 218 UR  12  223.75  6815.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000237979 ANUSMITA  PODDAR Female No  219 219 UR  9  222.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450599 SAYAN  DEY Male No  220 220 UR  2  221.75  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001977214 ADITYA ROY BARDHAN Male No  221 221 UR  5  221.00  7442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000082636 AYUSHMAN  BISWAS Male No  222  35 222 SC  9  218.25  6836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002139658 SOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  223 223 UR  8  218.00  6827.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691497 SAGEN  MURMU Male No  224  2 224 ST  2  216.25  7609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002315817 PRIYAM  BASAK Male No  225 225 UR  14  214.75  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Physics)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002426842 SNEHADEEP  DUTTA Male No  226 226 UR  6  214.00  7169.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000100101 PRAKRITI  DUTTA Female No  227 227 UR  3  213.50  6767.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002399670 AKASHDEEP  PAUL Male No  228  4 228 EWS  21  212.50  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627251 BARSHAN  SAHOO Male No  229  12 229 OBC-B  8  212.25  7154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001216667 AVIJIT  KUMAR Male No  230 230 UR  12  210.25  6981.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001189409 YUVRAJ  SHAW Male No  231 231 UR  7  209.00  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000053589 SHAIWAR  SAHABUDDIN Female No  232 232 UR  8  208.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000982065 SANTANU  BISWAS Male No  233 233 UR  8  206.00  8327.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001845860 VAIBHAV  SINGH Male No  234 234 UR  7  206.00  6785.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001310350 DISHA  DAS Female No  235 235 UR  9  204.50  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808397 ROHIT  PRASAD Male No  236 236 UR  14  203.75  6848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001931037 SOUMYAJIT  DAS Male No  237  13 237 OBC-B  11  203.00  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001717796 RAMA KANTA TUDU Male No  238  3 238 ST  5  198.25  7069.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001958399 SAYAN  PRAMANIK Male No  239  36 239 SC  23  196.00  7231.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428125 GUDIYA KUMARI RAM Female No  240 240 UR  21  195.00  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Physics)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002388021 RAHUL  MUDI Male Yes  241  4 241 ST  20  188.00  6960.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078518 YASH  BAGCHI Male No  242  37 242 SC  9  181.75  6747.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Physics)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001623981 SAYEEM  AHMED Male No  75  1 1 OBC-A  3  317.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001261709 SHAKIL PARVEZ MOLLA Male No  78  2 2 OBC-A  6  314.75  6762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000450248 MD ABUL SAHIL Male No  83  3 3 OBC-A  15  312.25  7516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081166 FARHAN  SHAKIL Male No  93  4 4 OBC-A  3  307.50  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001931485 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  94  5 5 OBC-A  5  306.75  7432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986807 SAHID  AHMED Male No  162  6 6 OBC-A  2  270.75  7033.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386654 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV Male No  177  7 7 OBC-A  4  259.25  6944.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002059506 GOLAM NABI AZAD Male No  182  8 8 OBC-A  11  255.25  7063.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001696206 GOLAM  RABBANI Male No  188  9 9 OBC-A  6  252.00  7573.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001394971 MEHEDI  HASAN Male No  198  10 10 OBC-A  23  240.50  7021.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354855 CHAND MANI KHATUN Female No  206  11 11 OBC-A  10  235.25  6905.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Physics)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001969066 PRITAM  PAUL Male No  18  1 1 OBC-B  24  352.00  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000783201 RITAM  PRAMANIK Male No  37  2 2 OBC-B  7  340.75  6973.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824733 PROJUKTA  PAL Female No  62  3 3 OBC-B  16  328.25  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159646 WRITABRATA  GHOSH Male No  90  4 4 OBC-B  6  308.25  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967995 PRONIT  KHAN Male No  114  5 5 OBC-B  5  298.50  7552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131693 SOUMOJIT  PAUL Male No  126  6 6 OBC-B  1  293.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000438466 RIBHU  TUNGA Male No  127  7 7 OBC-B  15  291.25  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002123878 DEEP KUMAR PAL Male No  154  8 8 OBC-B  11  276.50  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000730455 TITAS  DAS Male No  156  9 9 OBC-B  8  275.00  6559.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000304584 SHUBHADIP  SARKAR Male No  160  10 10 OBC-B  22  273.00  6688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000004031 ARNOB  SARKAR Male No  167  11 11 OBC-B  14  266.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627251 BARSHAN  SAHOO Male No  229  12 12 OBC-B  8  212.25  7154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001931037 SOUMYAJIT  DAS Male No  237  13 13 OBC-B  11  203.00  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Physics)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001786725 ABRITA  MUNSHI Female No  1  1 1 SC  13  382.00  6365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002422811 GOURAB  SARKAR Male No  3  2 2 SC  11  374.25  6626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794275 SWARAJ KUMAR TIKADER Male No  12  3 3 SC  14  358.75  6888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000991894 ARKA  SARDAR Male No  28  4 4 SC  7  346.25  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227415 ABHIJIT  SARKAR Male No  40  5 5 SC  10  340.25  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048540 SREEJITA  DAS Female No  41  6 6 SC  7  340.25  6633.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227421 ANSUMAN  ROY Male No  42  7 7 SC  10  339.00  7097.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000293757 SOUMALYA  DAS Male No  59  8 8 SC  6  330.00  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000140289 PARTHA  KHANRA Male No  63  9 9 SC  17  326.25  7215.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000430108 DIP  PRADHAN Male No  69  10 10 SC  6  322.75  6840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000268016 CHIRANTAN  BISWAS Male No  74  11 11 SC  1  319.50  8189.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345677 MONGALDEEP  NASKAR Male No  87  12 12 SC  2  309.75  8128.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000409320 ANUSHREE  BARUI Female No  88  13 13 SC  18  309.50  6482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000320345 DWIP  ROY Male No  95  14 14 SC  11  306.75  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437151 MANTHAN  HALDER Male No  105  15 15 SC  21  303.50  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Physics)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001227757 BISHWAJIT  RAJAK Male No  106  16 16 SC  16  303.25  7097.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001960833 AVIJIT  MONDAL Male No  108  17 17 SC  12  302.50  6568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826301 ANIMESH  SIKDER Male No  111  18 18 SC  16  300.25  7165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001332660 RITESH TIPPANA RAO Male No  116  19 19 SC  8  298.00  6494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753606 SUSOVAN  NASKAR Male No  120  20 20 SC  14  295.50  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442711 SAIKAT  MONDAL Male No  133  21 21 SC  7  288.25  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164264 HRITUJA  ROY Female No  143  22 22 SC  25  282.50  6850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001137687 SUBHADIP  SARKAR Male No  146  23 23 SC  6  279.50  7477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000136893 SIBHAM KUMAR DAS Male No  149  24 24 SC  1  279.00  6183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760091 RITAM  GAYEN Male No  151  25 25 SC  11  277.75  7105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592363 ARNESH  HALDER Male No  155  26 26 SC  5  276.25  6909.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400366 SOUMYAJIT  ROY Male No  157  27 27 SC  22  275.00  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001577010 MAUBONI  MAJHI Female No  187  28 28 SC  18  252.75  6883.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001911105 ANITA KUMARI RAM Female No  191  29 29 SC  6  250.75  7132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000807371 RITOJA  MONDAL Female No  192  30 30 SC  11  249.75  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Physics)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002179643 PREMANANDA  GHORAI Male No  199  31 31 SC  14  240.50  6954.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001940041 SUJAL  PRASAD Male No  209  32 32 SC  9  234.25  6928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001842316 PRIYANGSHU  MONDAL Male No  213  33 33 SC  5  229.75  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389673 RIDDHIMAN  BISWAS Male No  215  34 34 SC  10  225.75  6418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000082636 AYUSHMAN  BISWAS Male No  222  35 35 SC  9  218.25  6836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001958399 SAYAN  PRAMANIK Male No  239  36 36 SC  23  196.00  7231.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078518 YASH  BAGCHI Male No  242  37 37 SC  9  181.75  6747.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in 

(Physics)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001746560 PAHAL  TUDU Male No  202  1 1 ST  3  238.75  7630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691497 SAGEN  MURMU Male No  224  2 2 ST  2  216.25  7609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001717796 RAMA KANTA TUDU Male No  238  3 3 ST  5  198.25  7069.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388021 RAHUL  MUDI Male Yes  241  4 4 ST  20  188.00  6960.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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(Physics)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002215478 SATYAM KUMAR JHA Male No  29  1 1 EWS  8  346.00  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373008 SPANDITA  SAMAJDER Female No  168  2 2 EWS  6  265.75  7020.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002192649 ARGHYA  JANA Male No  170  3 3 EWS  8  265.00  6585.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002399670 AKASHDEEP  PAUL Male No  228  4 4 EWS  21  212.50  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


